General Description
The MAX6695/MAX6696 are precise, dual-remote, and
local digital temperature sensors. They accurately mea-
sure the temperature of their own die and two remote
diode-connected transistors, and report the tempera-
ture in digital form on a 2-wire serial interface. The
remote diode is typically the emitter-base junction of a
common-collector PNP on a CPU, FPGA, GPU, or ASIC.

SMBus Serial Interface
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
Typical Operating Circuit
19-3183; Rev 3; 4/11
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6695AUB+ -40°C to +125°C 10 µMAX
MAX6695YAUB+ -40°C to +125°C 10 µMAX
MAX6696AEE+ -40°C to +125°C 16 QSOP
MAX6696YAEE+ -40°C to +125°C 16 QSOP
Devices are also available in tape-and-reel packages. Specify
tape and reel by adding “T” to the part number when ordering.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Pin Configurations appear at end of data sheet.